DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Francis J. Hone, Reg. No. 18,662

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

account)

February 2, 2001

Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

File No. A33905

To the Henerale Commissioner of Detects and Trademode. Discussion	record the attached original documents or gony thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
10. Name of conveying party(ies):	
11. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	•
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	Page2 of2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ı to:
Commissioner of Pate	ats and Tradomarks
Box Assignments	ns and frauchialks
Washington, DC 2023	
Public hurden reporting for this comple cover cheet is actimated to average about 20	minutes per document to be recorded including time for
gather the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the offic DC 20503.	e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,

NY02:264867.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HUNG-HSU HSU, a citizen of Taiwan, whose post office address is 655 Baker Street #W201 Costa Mesa, California, have made an invention entitled: TONER CONTAINER AND ARRANGEMENT SCRAPER, for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 120 Theory Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92612 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the said HUNG-HSU HSU, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: TONER CONTAINER AND SCRAPER ARRANGEMENT executed concurrently herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the said HUNG-HSU HSU, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors and assigns;

AND I, the said HUNG-HSU HSU, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I and my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and

NY02:305354.1

other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said AETAS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at <u>fruine</u>, California

(Place)

on $\frac{i/29/2001}{\text{(Date)}}$.

HUNG-HSII HSII

NY02:305354.1

Witness: Phyllis Stumpfel
Type Name: Phyllis Stumpfel

State of California)
		ss.
County of Oran	ge	J
On1/29/01	, before me,	Phyllis Stumpfel
Date	Hung-Hsu	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	nung-nsu	Name(s) of Signer(s)
		☐ personally known to me
		$\overrightarrow{\mathbf{x}}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfac evidence
a =		to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executive.
My Comm. 5		the same in his/her/their authori capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person
		acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Phyllis Stumpfel
Place Notary Sea	al Above	Phyllis Stumpfel Signature of Notary Public
		PTIONAL
	ow is not required by la	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.
Description of Attache		
Title or Type of Document:	Patent	Assignment #A33905
Document Date:		Number of Pages:
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Nam	ed Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed	by Signer	
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBE
☐ Individual		OF SIGNER Top of thumb t
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐	General	
☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservato	or	
Signer Is Representing:		

RECORDED: 02/01/2001